



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 247/2019 and CM 6854/2019

SURESH KUMAR ARORA & ORS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Konika Mitra and Mr.Om Batra,
Advocates

versus

THE HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE CO-
OP. BANK LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv. for R-1

+ CM(M) 1270/2019 and CM No.38550/2019

KAMAL LOHANI Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

SURESH KUMAR ARORA & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Konika Mitra and Mr.Om Batra,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

06.01.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned counsel for the Petitioner on the ground of his indisposition.

CM(M) 247/2019 & conn.

Page 1 of 2



2. There is no objection on behalf of the Respondents.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that Respondent No.1/Mr. Suresh Kumar Arora in CM(M) 1270/2019 is yet to file reply and despite directions reply has not been filed as yet.
4. Respondent No.1 is directed to file reply within four weeks from today as last and final opportunity. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
5. List on 26.07.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J.

JANUARY 6, 2023/yg

CM(M) 247/2019 & conn.

Page 2 of 2