



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1270/2019 & CM APPL. 38550/2019**
KAMAL LOHANIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.

versus

SURESH KUMAR ARORA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma with Mr. Sarthak
Manan and Mr. Konika Mitra,
Advocates for R-1,3,4,5.
Ms. Kavya Dauk, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
05.07.2024

%

1. Both the parties have stated at Bar that there are chances of amicable settlement and talks are already on between the parties.
2. At request list on 21.08.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 5, 2024/sw