



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 247/2019 & CM APPL. 6854/2019
SURESH KUMAR ARORA & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Sarthak Mannan, Advocate.

versus

THE HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE CO OP. BANK LTD &
ORS
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv for
Respondent No 1.

9

+ CM(M) 1270/2019 & CM APPL. 38550/2019
KAMAL LOHANIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sarthak Mannan, Advocate.

versus

SURESH KUMAR ARORA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Apoorv Khator, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv for
Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
21.08.2024

%

1. Parties are still trying to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.
2. At joint request, list on 13.11.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 21, 2024/sw