



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1270/2019 & CM APPL. 38550/2019**  
**KAMAL LOHANI** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Apoorv Khator, Advocate

versus

**SURESH KUMAR ARORA & ORS** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sarthak Mannan and Ms. Konika  
Mitra, Advocates  
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for R-2  
(Through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**26.03.2025**

%

1. It is stated that there are chances of amicable settlement and parties are trying to explore such possibility.
2. In view of the above, re-notify on 18.07.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**MARCH 26, 2025/dr/pb**