



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1270/2019 & CM APPL. 38550/2019**
KAMAL LOHANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Apoorv Khator, Advocate

versus

SURESH KUMAR ARORA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Konika Mitra, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

18.07.2025

1. It is informed that both the sides are trying to explore the possibility of amicable solution.
2. At joint request, list on 06.10.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 18, 2025/sw/JS