



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 247/2019 & CM APPL. 6854/2019**

SURESH KUMAR ARORA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sarthak Mannan and Mr.
Aditya P. Mishra, Advocates.

versus

THE HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE CO OP. BANK LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for R-1.

2

+ **CM(M) 1270/2019 & CM APPL. 38550/2019**

KAMAL LOHANIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sarthak Mannan and Mr.
Aditya P. Mishra, Advocates.

versus

SURESH KUMAR ARORA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

28.10.2025

1. Matters taken up on mentioning. Adjournment requested by both sides on the ground that in furtherance of last order, the process of settlement between the private parties as well as the cooperative bank have commenced which are likely to succeed.

2. Relist on 05.12.2025, as convenient to both sides.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025/dr