



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1270/2019 & CM APPL. 38550/2019**

KAMAL LOHANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Mannan, Advocate.

versus

SURESH KUMAR ARORA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 03.02.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 5, 2025/dr